Siemens VDO Automotive AG SV C ER
File:S:\Postzula\Dwmc\Func_Immo_Dwmc.doc Page 1 of 4
User Manual / Functional Description
of the
Siemens VDO
 Immobilizer
type 5WY 8301
MIKES BABT Product Service

an additional deterrence function.
Variant:
Siemens type designation frequency
5WY 8301 134.2 kHz Immobilizer antenna
MIKES BABT Product Service
FCC ID:KR55WY8301
Siemens VDO Automotive AG SV C ER
File:S:\Postzula\Dwmc\Func_Immo_Dwmc.doc Page 3 of 4
Block diagram
Ignition Key
Antenna
Battery
K- line
ISU
ECM
VBD
ECM ground
EMS-COM
Engine
To others
modules
ISU ground
TESTER
Unit
BAT
Z
Diagnostic
connector
To Immo
Status Lamp
Main
Relay
VBRVBC
500 Ω
Modulator /
demodulator
GNDSUPPLY
Diag K
Technical Data:
Carrier frequency: 134.2 kHz ± 0.6 %
Output power/field strength: < 42 dBµA/m @ 10 metres
Type of modulation: FSK
Number of channels: 1
Power supply: 12,8 V
Type of battery: vehicle battery
Transmission range: <5 centimeter
MIKES BABT Product Service
FCC ID:KR55WY8301
Siemens VDO Automotive AG SV C ER
File:S:\Postzula\Dwmc\Func_Immo_Dwmc.doc Page 4 of 4
Label design:
Europe:
134.2 kHz
5WY 8301
USA / CANADA
134.2 KHz
FCC ID:KR55WY8301
CAN: 267 xxx xxxx
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the fo llowing two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
MIKES BABT Product Service
FCC ID:KR55WY8301